
10m Ilmakivääri, N16

1 SÄILY Milena YK 102.4 100.0 102.7 102.1 407.2 AE

2 UUTTU Nanna IMAS 100.8 99.4 102.2 100.1 402.5

3 PEHKONEN Mila YK 93.3 96.9 95.0 98.2 383.4

4 RIIHIMÄKI Tuuli IMAS 99.8 91.5 93.6 93.3 378.2

10m Ilmakivääri, N18

1 UUTTU Nanna IMAS 103.3 100.9 102.1 98.0 101.8 101.3 607.4 AE

10m Ilmakivääri, N

1 PALO Marianne IMAS 105.1 106.6 105.2 104.2 105.3 103.0 629.4 AE

2 MÄKELÄ Mira LappjA 101.0 102.7 102.8 102.3 103.3 104.7 616.8

3 YLI-KIIKKA Marjo IMAS 101.8 102.4 102.9 103.3 103.2 101.7 615.3

4 PUKKILA Jonna HSA 101.1 102.2 103.0 103.5 101.0 99.5 610.3

5 PAANANEN Sari ÄSA 98.9 99.4 98.7 97.5 98.2 94.8 587.5

6 VILPPOLA Tiia IMAS 83.9 89.5 93.8 98.8 98.7 95.9 560.6

10m Ilmakivääri, N50

1 NIVALA Sari YK 99.4 103.2 101.7 98.8 403.1

2 NYGÅRD Minna KokMAS 95.9 95.9 97.7 96.3 385.8

10m Ilmakivääri, M16

1 ANTILA Niko HSA 101.8 101.7 102.2 102.6 408.3 AE

2 RIIHIMÄKI Jesse IMAS 97.3 96.1 97.5 99.4 390.3

3 NURMINEN Elias IlmA 90.4 94.7 96.2 96.8 378.1

10m Ilmakivääri, M18

1 HÄRKÖNEN Ossi YK 96.1 98.7 102.6 98.5 102.1 99.7 597.7

2 RIIHIMÄKI Jesse IMAS 96.5 97.9 98.5 100.5 97.6 98.4 589.4

3 RINTA-KOSKI Aapeli IMAS 94.7 91.9 95.6 94.5 93.7 97.1 567.5

10m Ilmakivääri, M20

1 ANTILA Niko HSA 103.4 101.0 102.5 102.3 100.0 102.3 611.5 AE

10m Ilmakivääri, M

1 KETOLAINEN Ville IMAS 102.7 101.5 100.4 101.2 99.0 98.2 603.0

2 KANGAS Marko IMAS 96.2 96.4 96.9 98.5 96.7 97.8 582.5

3 NIEMI Markku ÄSA 95.7 100.9 96.2 94.1 95.4 99.7 582.0

4 KAUPPILA Timo IMAS 97.1 95.8 97.5 98.1 98.4 92.6 579.5

5 MÄKELÄ Marko LappjA 91.2 96.3 92.8 94.6 93.9 95.0 563.8

6 PAANANEN Kimmo ÄSA 90.4 95.0 95.2 90.1 98.7 94.0 563.4

7 TAMMI Juhani IMAS 75.3 87.6 81.7 91.2 74.5 82.8 493.1

10m Ilmakivääri, M50

1 PAANANEN Kimmo ÄSA 89.4 88.2 97.5 95.9 371.0

2 MÄKELÄ Marko LappjA 92.9 86.4 90.5 89.4 359.2

10m Ilmakivääri, M60

1 NIEMI Markku ÄSA 100.0 89.9 99.9 97.2 387.0

2 LAUSTE Lauri KokMAS 98.1 92.6 96.7 97.6 385.0

3 ALAHAUTALA Terho YK 96.0 97.3 93.6 96.3 383.2

4 TIILIKAINEN Jorma ÄSA 94.9 91.1 89.3 93.3 368.6

5 KETOLA Mikko KA 85.8 86.3 83.1 87.0 342.2

Ilmakiväärin ja ilmapistoolin Pohjanmaan aluemestaruuskilpailu

Jalasjärvellä 19. - 20.11.2022



10m Ilmakivääri, Y70

1 STRÖMBÄCK Gustaf SkB 92.0 91.5 94.3 87.8 365.6

2 HAAPALA Eero JjA 87.3 83.8 88.7 84.3 344.1

10m Ilmakivääri, Y75

1 NYRHINEN Jorma IlmA 92.9 90.8 88.5 98.0 370.2 AE

10m Ilmakivääri, R5 Y

1 DREYER-PERKIÖMÄKI Markus-Pekka IMAS 106.1 104.7 106.4 105.5 106.1 104.0 632.8 AE

10m Ilmapistooli, N18

1 PUUMALA Minka-Maria KP-V 83 84 93 84 89 90 523 5x

10m Ilmapistooli, N20

1 AHOKANGAS Vilja-Alina KokMAS 90 93 92 88 94 93 550 13x

10m Ilmapistooli, N

1 HAKALA Ella IMAS 93 88 96 90 92 95 554 13x

2 FAGERSTRÖM Heli IU 93 96 93 91 89 91 553 6x

3 SAKSA Susanna HSA 94 91 91 92 90 94 552 10x

4 KAARINIEMI Noora VetU 91 93 90 91 88 85 538 7x

5 KAKSONEN Paula IMAS 91 88 89 87 92 86 533 6x

6 SUNDKVIST Julia SkB 88 79 90 88 87 82 514 3x

10m Ilmapistooli, N50

1 NENONEN Tuula KokMAS 89 85 87 86 347 5x

2 PELTONIEMI Helena IU 83 87 87 88 345 3x

3 PERÄLÄ Raija LSA 79 80 93 87 339 6x

10m Ilmapistooli, N60

1 LAAKERI Terttu LSA 81 84 78 84 327 2x

2 TURJA-HAKALA Helena LSA 80 77 71 75 303 0x

10m Ilmapistooli, M16

1 AHOKANGAS Otso-Aadolf KokMAS 87 91 92 93 363 7x AE

2 KIVISTÖ Lauri KuKu 81 84 82 87 334 4x

3 NEVANSUU Iivari KuKu 74 83 69 84 310 2x

4 LAPPI Panu VetU 73 74 83 64 294 2x

5 NEVANSUU Elmeri KuKu 65 75 67 68 275 0x

10m Ilmapistooli, M20

1 PUUMALA Peetu KP-V 79 85 81 91 80 83 499 5x

10m Ilmapistooli, M

1 PITKÄRANTA Markku IU 95 96 90 93 92 92 558 10x

2 SAVOLA Esa LappjA 93 93 94 94 88 93 555 10x

3 TALVITIE Marko LehA 95 91 92 92 92 91 553 7x

4 SALO Jarmo LSA 93 87 94 92 93 93 552 12x

5 LAUSTE Lauri KokMAS 92 90 92 93 92 93 552 6x

6 HÖGBÄCK Tomas VS-VA 89 91 90 93 93 91 547 8x

7 SYVÄNIEMI Juho IlmA 88 91 92 96 87 89 543 9x

8 PITKÄRANTA Jyrki IU 92 90 93 93 87 86 541 7x

9 JUSSILA Arto VS-VA 90 89 87 89 86 92 533 7x

10 ALARANTA Jari VS-VA 90 88 88 86 91 90 533 7x

11 TYYSNISMAA Elias SsA 88 83 86 92 92 90 531 4x



10m Ilmapistooli, M50

1 AHOKANGAS Petri KokMAS 92 92 91 93 368 5x

2 RANNISTO Jarkko LappjA 92 89 91 89 361 5x

3 TYYNISMAA Marko SsA 83 85 85 87 340 0x

10m Ilmapistooli, M60

1 LAUSTE Lauri KokMAS 93 92 94 93 372 6x

2 NEVANSUU Seppo KuKu 88 92 92 87 359 5x

3 LEPPÄLÄ Jyrki AlavA 86 88 92 91 357 5x

4 BJÖRKQVIST Bernt VS-VA 86 89 85 88 348 3x

5 NYGÅRD Erkki SsA 88 86 86 80 340 4x

6 KIVIMÄKI Ari JjA 78 82 88 89 337 4x

10m Ilmapistooli, Y70

1 PYLVÄS Esko YK 84 84 91 85 344 1x

2 KOSKINEN Veikko IU 81 82 93 84 340 2x

3 LEINO Markku IU 79 81 83 87 330 4x

4 ISO-OJA Olli VS-VA 65 78 77 75 295 0x

10m Ilmapistooli, Y75

1 GAMMELGÅRD Per-Erik NSK 84 91 87 87 349 2x

2 YRJÄNÄINEN Heikki SsA 84 81 88 77 330 2x

3 KIVIMÄKI Ilpo IU 75 81 86 83 325 1x

4 RUTANEN Osmo YK 77 64 74 70 285 0x

10m Ilmapistooli, Y80

1 AHOPELTO Gunnar HSA 69 76 81 82 308 1x

2 TAMMELA Juhani JjA 73 75 77 80 305 1x

3 TULIMÄKI Matti JjA 61 68 65 55 249 0x



10m Ilmakivääri, N Joukkue

1 IMAS - Isonkyrön Metsästys- ja Ampumaseura 290.8 298.5 301.9 306.3 307.2 300.6 1805.3

PALO Marianne 105.1 106.6 105.2 104.2 105.3 103.0 629.4

YLI-KIIKKA Marjo 101.8 102.4 102.9 103.3 103.2 101.7 615.3

VILPPOLA Tiia 83.9 89.5 93.8 98.8 98.7 95.9 560.6

10m Ilmakivääri, Y16 Joukkue

1 IMAS - Isonkyrön Metsästys- ja Ampumaseura 297.9 287.0 293.3 292.8 1171.0 AE

UUTTU Nanna 100.8 99.4 102.2 100.1 402.5

RIIHIMÄKI Jesse 97.3 96.1 97.5 99.4 390.3

RIIHIMÄKI Tuuli 99.8 91.5 93.6 93.3 378.2

10m Ilmakivääri, Y18 Joukkue

1 IMAS - Isonkyrön Metsästys- ja Ampumaseura 294.5 290.7 296.2 293.0 293.1 296.8 1764.3

UUTTU Nanna 103.3 100.9 102.1 98.0 101.8 101.3 607.4

RIIHIMÄKI Jesse 96.5 97.9 98.5 100.5 97.6 98.4 589.4

RINTA-KOSKI Aapeli 94.7 91.9 95.6 94.5 93.7 97.1 567.5

10m Ilmakivääri, Y Joukkue

1 ÄSA - Ähtärin Seudun Ampujat 285.0 295.3 290.1 281.7 292.3 288.5 1732.9

PAANANEN Sari 98.9 99.4 98.7 97.5 98.2 94.8 587.5

NIEMI Markku 95.7 100.9 96.2 94.1 95.4 99.7 582.0

PAANANEN Kimmo 90.4 95.0 95.2 90.1 98.7 94.0 563.4

2 IMAS - Isonkyrön Metsästys- ja Ampumaseura 268.6 279.8 276.1 287.8 269.6 273.2 1655.1

KANGAS Marko 96.2 96.4 96.9 98.5 96.7 97.8 582.5

KAUPPILA Timo 97.1 95.8 97.5 98.1 98.4 92.6 579.5

TAMMI Juhani 75.3 87.6 81.7 91.2 74.5 82.8 493.1

10m Ilmakivääri, Y50 Joukkue

1 ÄSA - Ähtärin Seudun Ampujat 284.3 269.2 286.7 286.4 1126.6

NIEMI Markku 100.0 89.9 99.9 97.2 387.0

PAANANEN Kimmo 89.4 88.2 97.5 95.9 371.0

TIILIKAINEN Jorma 94.9 91.1 89.3 93.3 368.6

10m Ilmapistooli, N50 Joukkue

1 LSA - Lapuan Seudun Ampujat 240 241 242 246 969 8x

PERÄLÄ Raija 79 80 93 87 339 6x

LAAKERI Terttu 81 84 78 84 327 2x

TURJA-HAKALA Helena 80 77 71 75 303 0x

10m Ilmapistooli, Y16 Joukkue

1 KuKu - Kuortaneen Kunto 220 242 218 239 919 6x

KIVISTÖ Lauri 81 84 82 87 334 4x

NEVANSUU Iivari 74 83 69 84 310 2x

NEVANSUU Elmeri 65 75 67 68 275 0x

10m Ilmapistooli, Y Joukkue

1 IU - Isojoen Urheilijat 280 282 276 277 268 269 1652 23x

PITKÄRANTA Markku 95 96 90 93 92 92 558 10x

FAGERSTRÖM Heli 93 96 93 91 89 91 553 6x

PITKÄRANTA Jyrki 92 90 93 93 87 86 541 7x

2 VS-VA - Vasa Skyttegille-Vaasan Ampujat 269 268 265 268 270 273 1613 22x

HÖGBÄCK Tomas 89 91 90 93 93 91 547 8x

JUSSILA Arto 90 89 87 89 86 92 533 7x

ALARANTA Jari 90 88 88 86 91 90 533 7x



10m Ilmapistooli, Y50 Joukkue

1 KokMAS - Kokkolan Metsästys- ja Ampumaseura 274 269 272 272 1087 16x

LAUSTE Lauri 93 92 94 93 372 6x

AHOKANGAS Petri 92 92 91 93 368 5x

NENONEN Tuula 89 85 87 86 347 5x

2 JjA - Jalasjärven Ampujat 212 225 230 224 891  5x

KIVIMÄKI Ari 78 82 88 89 337 4x

TAMMELA Juhani 73 75 77 80 305 1x

TULIMÄKI Matti 61 68 65 55 249 0x


